Activation
Year

2006

2008

2011

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2012

Facility

Chuckawalla Valley
State Prison

Ironwood State Prison

California Correctional
Institution

California Correctional
Institution - Expansion

North Kern State
Prison

North Kern State
Prison - Expansion

Chuckawalla Valley
State Prison -
Expansion

Ironwood State Prison-
Expansion

CSP-Los Angeles
County

Production
Capacity
(Megawatts)

1.16

1.18

1.13

4.60

1.13

4.63

4.33

4.33

2.90

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION

SOLAR POWER PROJECTS*

Energy Savings Utility Bill Electricity Use # cars off the
(kWh)** Savings** Homes** road for one
year
Phase | Solar Projects
37,697,938 30% Demand 3,440 3,812
45,853,017 30% Demand 4,184 4,636
Phase Il -- Solar Projects
42,598,020 $ 3,895,585 3,887 4,307
166,825,021 $ 8,517,876 15,656 17,348
42,598,020 $ 3,966,941 3,887 4,307
167,812,225 $ 9,288,145 15,881 17,598
164,811,619 $ 11,942,253 15,467 17,139
164,811,619 $ 11,942,253 15,467 17,139
118,675,235 $ 7,563,143 11,137 12,341

Ibs. of CO2
offset**

38,896,713

47,311,120

43,952,617

177,023,351

43,952,617

179,570,082

174,886,867

174,886,867

125,930,078

Project Description

1.16 MW DC solar PV system, fixed tilt
concrete structure and (3,228) modules.

1.16 MW DC solar PV system with a
single axis tracker and (3,228) modules.

1.134 MW DC solar PV system: (4,200)
Trina Solar TSM-270PA14 modules and a
single axis Wattsun tracker.

4.6 MW DC solar PV system: (16,512)
Modules and an Array Technologies
Tracker.

1.134 MW DC solar PV system: (4,200)
modules and a single axis Wattsun
tracker.

4.63 MW DC solar PV system with
(17,160) modules and a single axis -33%
GCR tracker.

4.33 MW DC solar PV system with
(15,488) modules and a single axis
tracking structure.

4.33 MW DC solar PV system with
(15,488) modules and a single axis
tracking structure.

2.9 MW DC solar PV system: (10,400)
SunTech STP280/Vb-1 Modules, Array
Technologies Tracker

*construction and maintence arranged by SunEdison **calculated over contract period--20 yrs

Page 1 of 1



